TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM577891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as administrative agent		05/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EL CHILAR - HF, LLC
Street Address:	615 SUPERIOR COMMERCE BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 102
City:	APOPKA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32703
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Name:	EL CHILAR - HUFF, LLC
Street Address:	615 SUPERIOR COMMERCE BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 102
City:	APOPKA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32703
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Name:	LISY ACQUISITION CORP.
Street Address:	67 PARK PLACE, 8TH FLOOR
Internal Address:	C/O WRH PARTNERS II, LLC
City:	MORRISTOWN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07960
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	LISY CORP.
Street Address:	3400 N.W. 67TH STREET
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33147
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0614 900550660

Name:	El Chilar Rodriguez Distributors, Inc.		
Street Address:	615 Superior Commerce Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 102		
City:	Apopka		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32703		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		
Name:	SABROSURA FOODS, LLC		
Street Address:	680 COMMERCE DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 200		
City:	WOODBURY		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55125		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
EIILILV IVDE:	LIITHEU LIADIIILY CUMPANY, DELAVVANE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5466907	EL CHILAR THE FINEST QUALITY PRODUCTS!	
Registration Number:	3002597	EL CHILAR THE FINEST QUALITY PRODUCTS!	
Registration Number:	4739586	EL PURO SABOR	
Registration Number:	2762704	EL GOZO	
Registration Number:	2726119	EL CHARRITO	
Registration Number:	5179483	LISY	
Registration Number:	5423639	LISY	
Registration Number:	2424650	LISY	
Registration Number:	5711147	LISY	
Registration Number:	4456638	ÓRALE!	
Registration Number:	4467857	ÓRALE!	
Registration Number:	2594378	ORALE!	
Registration Number:	2475936	ORALE!	
Serial Number:	87025238	EL CHILAR THE FINEST QUALITY PRODUCTS!	
Serial Number:	88188644	PEPPERS SNACKS SPICES HERBS EL CHILAR TH	
Serial Number:	88188661	PEPPERS SNACKS SPICES HERBS EL CHILAR TH	
Serial Number:	78403110	LA TRIGUEÑITA	
Serial Number:	76106613	ORALE!	
Serial Number:	75752735	ORALE!	
Serial Number:	75734031	EL CORRIDO	
Serial Number:	88047481	CHILAR'S	
	-	<u>. </u>	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19616223
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Monroe_WCG - Release of Trademark Collateral (Executed)#page1.tif source=Monroe_WCG - Release of Trademark Collateral (Executed)#page2.tif source=Monroe_WCG - Release of Trademark Collateral (Executed)#page3.tif source=Monroe_WCG - Release of Trademark Collateral (Executed)#page4.tif source=Monroe_WCG - Release of Trademark Collateral (Executed)#page5.tif source=Monroe_WCG - Release of Trademark Collateral (Executed)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ("Release") dated as of May 22, 2020, is made by MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of the Grantors listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement (as defined below) or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 18, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the applicable Grantors executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 18, 2019, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 2019 at Reel 6775, Frame 0400 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which such Grantors granted a continuing security interest to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, in the applicable Trademark Collateral.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in certain trademark registrations and applications of the Trademark Collateral while maintaining its security interest in other trademark registrations and applications of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent, for itself and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, hereby irrevocably discharges, terminates and releases its Lien on and security interest in all of the applicable Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Released Trademark Collateral").
- 2. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government authority record this Release.
- 3. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York and shall be binding upon the parties' representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Mike Meyer

Title: Director

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Collateral

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
El Chilar-HF, LLC	5,466,907	15-May-2018	Serien Large
El Chilar-Huff, LLC	3,002,597	27-SEP-2005	- Services
El Chilar-HF, LLC	4,739,586	19-May-2015	(3.5)****
El Chilar-HF, LLC	4,739,586	19-MAY-2015	EL PURO SABOR Translation: THE PURE FLAVOR
Lisy Acquisition Corp.	2,762,704	09-SEP-2003	EL GOZO Translation: ENJOYMENT
Lisy Corp.	2,726,119	17-JUN-2003	EL CHARRITO Translation: M LITTLE MEXICAN SINGER
Sabrosura Foods, LLC	5,179,483	11-Apr-2017	LISY
Sabrosura Foods, LLC	5,423,639	13-Mar-2018	LISY

737196909.2

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
Sabrosura Foods, LLC	2,424,650	30-Jan-2001	LISY
Sabrosura Foods, LLC	5,711,147	26-Mar-2019	
Sabrosura Foods, LLC	4,456,638	24-Dec-2013	ÓRALE!
Sabrosura Foods, LLC	4,467,857	14-Jan-2014	ÓRALE!
Sabrosura Foods, LLC	2,594,378	16-Jul-2002	ÓRALE!
Sabrosura Foods, LLC	2,475,936	07-Aug-2001	JUNIA

737196909.2

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TRADEMARK
El Chilar-HF, LLC	87/025,238	04-May-2016	- Second
El Chilar-HF, LLC	88/188,644	09-Nov-2018	PEPPERS SPICES ENACHS HERBS
El Chilar-HF, LLC	88/188,661	09-Nov-2018	
El Chilar Rodriguez Distributors, Inc.	78/403,110	16-APR-2004	LA TRIGUEÑITA Cross References: LA TRIGUENITA Translation: TINY GOLDEN BROWN SKINNED WOMAN
Lisy Corp.	76/106,613	10-AUG-2000	ORALE! Translation: COOL
Lisy Corp.	75/752,735	16-JUL-1999	ORALE! Translation: COOL
Lisy Corp.	75/734,031	22-JUN-1999	EL CHARRITO Translation: M LITTLE MEXICAN SINGER
Sabrosura Foods, LLC	88/047,481	22-JUL-2018	CHILAR'S Cross References: CHILARS, CHILLERS

737196909.2

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TRADEMARK
			Translation: CHILI PLANTATION"

737196909.2

RECORDED: 05/25/2020